T R I M  T A B S
NOTE: Twin Disc SRL declines any liability
for possible mistakes in this catalogue due
to printing errors and reserves the right to
make any modification that is considered
to be necessary or useful for its products.
Publishing rights, trade marks, part numbers
and photographs present on this catalogue are

MY40001-24 IT15752
(*) Suggested applications for boats provided with surface drives.
How to Order
Model Code Description
MY10001 - 12 IT15764 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY10001 - 12,95” x 20,80” - 12V
MY10001 - 24 IT15765 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY10001 - 12,95” x 20,80” - 24V
MYOFF2 - 12 IT15766 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF2 - 15,70” x 24,25” - 12V
MYOFF2 - 24 IT15767 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF2 - 15,70” x 24,25” - 24V
MYOFF6 - 12 IT15761 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF6 - 14,71” x 29,43” - 12V
MYOFF6 - 24 IT15762 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF6 - 14,71” x 29,43” - 24V
MY40001-12 IT15751 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY4000 - 22,60” x 31,79” - 12V
MY40001-24 IT15752 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY40001 - 22,60” x 31,79” - 24V
Trim Tab Systems MY10001 - MYOFF2 - MYOFF6 - MY40001
To choose a suitable aluminum trim tab system, it is important to
consider the same important factors as for the stainless steel systems
such as the maximum speed, boat dimensions and displacement.

30
trim tab system mod. my10001
ORDER GUIDE
Model Code  Description
MY10001 - 12 IT15764 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY10001 - 12,95” x 20,80” - 12V
MY10001 - 24 IT15765 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY10001 - 12,95” x 20,80” - 24V
530 mm
(20,86”)
300 mm
(11,81”)
268 mm
(10,55”)
226 mm
(8,89”)
330 mm
(12,99”)
Technical Specifications
Model Code Type Stroke Volume Thrust Working Pressure Fittings Thread Weight
CLMY1000 IT12494 Double acting
106 mm
4,17 in
176/174 cc
10,74/7,56 cu.in
1046 kg
2301 lbf
63 bar
913 psi
G1/8”
3,7 kg
8,14 lb
Ø 12,25 mm
(0,48”)
27 mm
(1,06”)
Ø
56
 m
m
 (
2,
20
”)
280 mm (11,02”)
37 mm
(1,46”) 30 mm
(1,18”)
40
 m
m
(1
,5
7”
)
Ø 25 mm (0,98”)Ø 12,25 mm
(0,48”)
Main Features of Cylinder mod. CLMY1000
    IMPORTANT
For the application of this trim tab system, the transom inclination shall
be from +6° to +21°.
+6ϒ
+21ϒ
31
618 mm
(24,33”)
350 mm
(13,77”)
290 mm
(11,41”)
170 mm
(6,69”)
400 mm
(15,74”)
trim tab system mod. myOFF2
ORDER GUIDE
Model Code Description
MYOFF2 - 12 IT15766 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF2 - 15,70” x 24,25” - 12V
MYOFF2 - 24 IT15767 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF2 - 15,70” x 24,25” - 24V
Ø 16,25 mm
(0,64”)
27 mm
(1,06”)
Ø
56
 m
m
 (
2,
20
”)
280 mm (11,02”)
37 mm
(1,46”) 30 mm
(1,18”)
40
 m
m
(1
,5
7”
)
Ø 25 mm (0,98”)Ø 16,25 mm
(0,64”)
Main Features of Cylinder mod. CLMY1000AB
Technical Specifications
Model Code Type Stroke Volume Thrust Working Pressure Fittings Thread Weight
CLMY1000AB IT16143 Double acting
106 mm
4,17 in
176/174 cc
10,74/7,56 cu.in
1046 kg
2301 lbf
63 bar
913 psi
G1/8”
4 kg
8,8 lb
+9ϒ
+21ϒ
    IMPORTANT
For the application of this trim tab system, the transom inclination shall
be from +9° to +21°.
32
ORDER GUIDE
Model Code Description
MYOFF6 - 12 IT15761 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF6 - 14,71” x 29,43” - 12V
MYOFF6 - 24 IT15762 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MYOFF6 - 14,71” x 29,43” - 24V
Technical Specifications
Model Code Type Stroke Volume Thrust Working Pressure Fittings Thread Weight
CLMY1000C IT12421 Double acting
106 mm
4,17 in
176/124 cc
10,74/7,56 cu.in
1046 kgf
2301 lbf
63 bar
913 psi
G1/8”
4 kg
8,8 lb
Main Features of Cylinder mod. CLMY1000C
Ø 16,25 mm
(0,64”)
Ø
56
 m
m
 (
2,
20
”)
310 mm (12,20”)
70 mm
(2,75”) 30 mm
(1,18”)
40
 m
m
(1
,5
7”
)
Ø 25 mm (0,98”)Ø 16,25 mm
(0,64”)
trim tab system mod. myOFF6
    IMPORTANT
For the application of this trim tab system, the transom inclination shall
be from -14° to +7°. +7ϒ-14ϒ
280 mm
(11,02”)
200 mm
(7,87”)
175 mm
(6,89”)
375 mm
(14,76”)
375 mm
(14,76”)
750 mm
(29,53”) 175 mm
(6,89”)
200 mm
(7,87”)
Alettone destro
Right tab
Alettone sinistro
Left tab
33
Technical Specifications
Model Code Voltage Flow Rate Pressure Power Consumption Tank Capacity Fittings *Weight
COMYR IT12628 12V 960 cc
56,58 cu.in
63 bar

34
trim tab system mod. my40001
ORDER GUIDE
Model Code Description
MY40001-12 IT15751 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY4000 - 22,60” x 31,79” - 12V
MY4001-24 IT15752 Aluminum trim tabs system mod. MY40001 - 22,60” x 31,79” - 24V
370 mm
(15,46”)
810 mm
(31,89”) 576 mm
(22,68”)
330 mm
(12,99”)
Main Features of Cylinder mod. CLMY4000
Technical Specifications
Model Code Type Stroke Volume Thrust Working Pressure Fittings Thread Weight
CLMY 4000 IT10568 Double acting
104 mm
4.09 in
130,62/66,66 cc
7,97/4,06 cu.in
1130 kgf
2486 lbf
90 bar
1305 psi
G1/8”
10 kg
22 lb
90 mm
(3,54”)
ø 120 mm
(4,72”)
357 mm (14,05”)
stelo ø 28 mm con chiave 26 mm
piston rod ø 1,10” - 1,02” wrench
20 mm (0,79”)
ø
60
 m
m
(2
,3
6”
)
ø14 mm (0,55”) H8
15 mm
(0,59”) 32 mm
(1,26”)
ø45 mm
(1,77”)
70 mm (2,75”)
35
Technical Specifications
Model Code Voltage Flow Rate Pressure Power Consumption Tank Capacity Fittings *Weight
COMY1Q/B
IT24089 12V
306 cc
90 bar
1305 psi
17 A
5 lt
305 cu.in
G 1/4” - d.e. 6 mm
G 1/4” - 6 mm o.d.
15 kg
18,67 cu.in
IT23481 24V
770 cc
15 A 33 lb
46,98 cu.in
320 mm
(12,59”)
185 mm

itself sends the signal directly to the trim angle indicator.
Trim Tab Angle Indicator Kit
How to Order
Type of System # of
Stations Type of Angle Indicator Model Purchase Code of the
Angle Indicator Kit
Stainless steel systems
speed <40 knots
Trim tab system
series MY3000-
MY5000
Single
d. 52 mm - 2,05 in  12-24 V K-IND52S IT25244
d. 80 mm - 3,14 in  12-24 V K-IND80S IT25245
Dual
d. 52 mm - 2,05 in  12-24 V K-IND52D IT25246
d. 80 mm - 3,14 in  12-24 V K-IND80D IT25247
Trim tab system
series MY4000*
Single
d. 52 mm - 2,05 in  12-24 V K-IND52S IT25248
d. 80 mm - 3,14 in  12-24 V K-IND80S IT25249
Dual
d. 52 mm - 2,05 in  12-24 V K-IND52D IT25250
d. 80 mm - 3,14 in  12-24 V K-IND80D IT25251
Aluminium systems
speed >40 knots Aluminum system
Single
d. 52 mm - 2,05 in  12-24 V K-IND52S IT25248